505423532 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5470323

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY					
		Name		Execution Date	
ARLINGTON SERVIC		Name		01/22/2019	
AREINGTON SERVIC	LO, INC.			01/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	LSG LUF	THANSA SERVICE HOLDING	AG		
Street Address:	DORNH	DFSTR. 38			
City:	NEU-ISE	NBURG			
State/Country:	GERMA	IY			
Postal Code:	63263				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Type	e	Number			
Patent Number:		653992			
Patent Number:	7	708143			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(2	02)672-5399	io unoucococó	ul it will be cont	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(2 be sent to a	02)672-5399 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(2 be sent to a if provided;	he e-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(2 be sent to a if provided; 2	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	(2 i be sent to i if provided; 2 ip	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 02-762-5300			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	ز) i f provided; 2 if e: K	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(2 if provided; 2 ip 2 ip 3	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 if provided; 2 ip 2 ip 3 V V	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ 000 K STREET N.W., #600	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 if provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 3 V NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ 000 K STREET N.W., #600 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(2 if provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 3 V NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ 000 K STREET N.W., #600 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 661636-1000/4010 KLS/KB	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2 if provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 3 V NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ 000 K STREET N.W., #600 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 661636-1000/4010 KLS/KB KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	(2 if provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 3 V NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ 000 K STREET N.W., #600 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 661636-1000/4010 KLS/KB KAY LYN SCHWARTZ /KAY LYN SCHWARTZ/	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 if provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 3 V NUMBER: R:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will is 02-762-5300 docketing@foley.com AY LYN SCHWARTZ 000 K STREET N.W., #600 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 661636-1000/4010 KLS/KB 661636-1000/4010 KLS/KB KAY LYN SCHWARTZ /KAY LYN SCHWARTZ/ 04/11/2019	be sent via US		

source=661636-1000 - 4010 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment")

WHEREAS, Arlington Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 6191 North State Highway 161, Irving, Texas 75038 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patents listed in Exhibit A (collectively "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, LSG Lufthansa Service Holding AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany having an address of Dornhofstraße 38, 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignar completely sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement, and Assignor authorizes and requests the appropriate patent office or governing authority to update the ownership records to reflect Assignee as the new owner.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on each party's successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

		and the second s	8.3	1	Store d	\sim
This Assignment shall be effectiv	e as	of	->>/	à.	and for the second s	<u>8</u> *
Inis Assignment statt oc encert	•					TN 163609 .

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

rlington Services, Inc.	LSG Lufthansa Service Holding AG
by:	By: 16%
Jame: Thomas J. Loe	Name: 300 Abr Diss Accordant School
Title:	Title: Head of Lagar Arc cha Capacite ff.
1/22/2019	Date: 2 North 9019

Å

В

Ν

Title:	Call were
Date:	<u>1/2/2019</u>

1 of 2

4825-4198-9472.1

Exhibit A to Patent Assignment

. .

 $\{ g_i \} \in \mathcal{F}$

1.4

2

S.,

÷.

*

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Country
415179	Aircraft Loading Vehicle	07/28/2011	New Zealand
7708143	Food and Beverage Container	06/20/2007	US
D653992	Aircraft Loading Vehicle	01/28/2011	US

2 5

4825-4198-9472.1

2 of 2

a see an shareh

PATENT REEL: 048862 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 04/11/2019